03-31-2003

	-3!-2003
Form PTO-1594 R	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	/2+0+092 / V V V
	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les)
Trump Indiana, Inc.	Name: U.S. Bank National Association, as
	Internal
	Address:Collateral Agent
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 180 Fifth Street
General Partnership Limited Partners	ship
Corporation-State	City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55101
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
A 186 - A	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Na	_
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 325/2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
1 1	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE I	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE I
Additional number	er(s) attached
Additional numbers. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	er(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$245
Internal Address:	
	Enclosed
Federal Research Company, LLC 1030 15th Street, NW, Suite 920	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Washington, DC 20005	_
Street A	8. Deposit account number:
Street At	
200	
Сіту: State: Zір:	
9. Signature.	USE THIS SPACE
e. Signature.	. 11 /
\cap	0 11/1 21/
James P. Murphy	(2) [Mush March 25, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature
	ding cover sheet, attachments, and dogument:
3 6TOH11 00000026 2196226 Mall documents to be recorde	nd with required cover signs information to: ent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
	upgrop 131: 20221
	nington, D.C. 20231

ADDENDUM TO COVER SHEET

Additional Conveying Parties

Name of conveying party(ies):	
Trump Marina Associates, L.P	., f.k.a Trump Castle Associates, L.P.
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	AssociationLimited Partnership

SCHEDULE I to Registered Trademarks

See attached.

ATTACHMENT TO SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

REGISTRANT/APPLICANT	TRADEMARK	OWNER	REG. NO.	SERIAL NO.
Trump Indiana, Inc.	You've Never Played	Trump Indiana, Inc.	2196226	75079813
-	Like This Before			
Trump Castle Associates, L.P.	Imperial Court	Trump Castle Associates, L.P.	1785008	74235278
Trump Castle Associates, L.P.	Magic by the Bay	Trump Castle Associates, L.P.	1982879	74486882
Trump Castle Associates, L.P.	Castle Card	Trump Castle Associates, L.P.	1955330	74486883
Trump Castle Associates, L.P.	Bring a Friend Bonu\$	Trump Castle Associates, L.P.	1934064	74486884
Trump Castle Associates, L.P.	Upstairs Grille & Pizza	Trump Castle Associates, L.P.	2018336	74643241
	Kitchen			
Trump Castle Associates, L.P.	Crown Jewel Card	Trump Castle Associates, L.P.	2011138	74666746
Trump Castle Associates, L.P.	Compvenience	Trump Castle Associates., L.P.	2092055	75037686
Trump Castle Associates, L.P.	Rock the Dock	Trump Castle Associates, L.P.	2254897	75349714
Trump Castle Associates, L.P.	Castle Steak House	Trump Castle Associates, L.P.	1547754	73737397

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of March 25, 2003 among Trump Marina Associates, L.P., a New Jersey limited partnership ("Trump Marina"), Trump Indiana, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Trump Indiana" and, together with Trump Marina, the "Pledgors"), and U.S. Bank National Association, as collateral agent (in such capacity, and together with any successors in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Second Priority Secured Parties.

$\underline{\mathbf{W}}$ I $\underline{\mathbf{T}}$ $\underline{\mathbf{N}}$ $\underline{\mathbf{E}}$ $\underline{\mathbf{S}}$ $\underline{\mathbf{E}}$ $\underline{\mathbf{T}}$ $\underline{\mathbf{H}}$:

WHEREAS, the Pledgors are party to that certain Security Agreement of even date herewith in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Pledgors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Second Priority Secured Parties, the Pledgors hereby agrees with the Collateral Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks. The Pledgors, as collateral security for the payment and performance in full of all the Second Priority Secured Obligations, hereby collaterally pledges to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Second Priority Secured Parties, and grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Second Priority Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of such Pledgors (the "Trademarks"):

- (a) all registered trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto;
- (b) all General Intangibles relating to trademarks Schedule I hereto; and
- (c) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and each of the Pledgors hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the termination of this agreement, the Collateral Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Pledgors an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademarks under this Trademark Security Agreement.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Pledgor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

TRUMP INDIANA, INC.

Bv:

TRUMP MARINA ASSOCIATES, L.P. (f/k/a Trump's Castle Associates, L.P.)

Trump Marina, Inc., its general partner By:

By:

Name: JOHN BUEKE Title: EXEC. V.P. + TREASURER

Accepted and Agreed: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION. as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Hichard H. Prokosch Title: **Vice President**

RECORDED: 03/31/2003